Department of Health

SYDNEY TUBBS

License Number: AA1192
Data As Of 2/28/2026

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License AA1192

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date 01/12/2026

Address of Record 5301 S. Congress Avenue
ATLANTIS, FL 33462

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 85528 02/09/2026
BALL, MELINDA LEIGH SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 20217 02/09/2026
BAZAN, RICHARD EDWARD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 125534 02/09/2026
BLACK, MICHAEL BRIAN SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 81928 02/09/2026
CAMILO-LOPEZ, GABRIEL SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 106088 02/09/2026

CASKEY, WILLIAM MICHAEL SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 40483 02/09/2026


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

CHASON, MAX EVERETT
COLLINS, BRANSON
DORCIUS, DAPHNEY
DRISCOLL, DANNI LUTES
DUCLAS, REYNOLD JR
ERNEY, AUSTIN

EVANS, ADAM STUART
FARINAS, VICENTE

FINKEL, STEPHANIE KATZ
GRINBERG, ILYA
GRUNFELD, JOSEPH
HAVERMAN, DAVID SAMUEL
HYLTON, ANDRE
ILCHENKO, BORIS

JAZBEH, BASEL

LOWERY, DAVID ROBERT
MEZENTSEV, DMITRY
MILLER, BRIAN TODD
MITCHELL, ROBERT DONALD
MOAYED, OMID GHAZI
MUNESES, CLIFFORD

NYE, PHILLIP ALEX
O'HALLORAN, ANDREW PAUL
QUINONES, JOSEPH ALEXIS
RUBIN, JONATHAN M
SALVADOR, DAVID J MD
SHEIKH, JANAID H
THEILKEN, LUKE STEVEN
THOMPSON, KEITH NELSON

TRUOCCHIO, MATTHEW THOMAS

VELIKOVICH, MILANA
YUl, DAVID
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Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
173290
151296
168191
85254
106988
19600
125933
154959
9341
148804
166706
139215
129697
134009
140203
147741
118112
91782
128592
145213
140178
95624
10026
129701
66161
69789
15306
170370
13560
165099
18735
127300

Effective Date
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026



	SYDNEY TUBBS
	License Number: AA1192
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

