



SYDNEY TUBBS

License Number: AA1192

Data As Of 4/20/2026

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA1192
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	01/12/2026
Address of Record	5301 S. Congress Avenue ATLANTIS, FL 33462
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85528	02/09/2026
BALL, MELINDA LEIGH	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20217	02/09/2026
BAZAN, RICHARD EDWARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125534	02/09/2026
BLACK, MICHAEL BRIAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81928	02/09/2026
CAMILO-LOPEZ, GABRIEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106088	02/09/2026
CASKEY, WILLIAM MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	40483	02/09/2026

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
CHASON, MAX EVERETT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173290	02/09/2026
COLLINS, BRANSON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151296	02/09/2026
DORCIUS, DAPHNEY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168191	02/09/2026
DRISCOLL, DANNI LUTES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85254	02/09/2026
DUCLAS, REYNOLD JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106988	02/09/2026
ERNEY, AUSTIN	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19600	02/09/2026
EVANS, ADAM STUART	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125933	02/09/2026
FARINAS, VICENTE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154959	02/09/2026
FINKEL, STEPHANIE KATZ	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9341	02/09/2026
GRINBERG, ILYA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148804	02/09/2026
GRUNFELD, JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166706	02/09/2026
HAVERMAN, DAVID SAMUEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139215	02/09/2026
HYLTON, ANDRE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129697	02/09/2026
ILCHENKO, BORIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134009	02/09/2026
JAZBEH, BASEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140203	02/09/2026
LOWERY, DAVID ROBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147741	02/09/2026
MEZENTSEV, DMITRY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118112	02/09/2026
MILLER, BRIAN TODD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91782	02/09/2026
MITCHELL, ROBERT DONALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128592	02/09/2026
MOAYED, OMID GHAZI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145213	02/09/2026
MUNESSES, CLIFFORD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140178	02/09/2026
NYE, PHILLIP ALEX	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95624	02/09/2026
O'HALLORAN, ANDREW PAUL	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10026	02/09/2026
QUINONES, JOSEPH ALEXIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129701	02/09/2026
RUBIN, JONATHAN M	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66161	02/09/2026
SALVADOR, DAVID J MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69789	02/09/2026
SHEIKH, JANAID H	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15306	02/09/2026
THEILKEN, LUKE STEVEN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	170370	02/09/2026
THOMPSON, KEITH NELSON	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13560	02/09/2026
TRUOCCHIO, MATTHEW THOMAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165099	02/09/2026
VELIKOVICH, MILANA	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18735	02/09/2026
YUI, DAVID	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127300	02/09/2026

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85528	02/09/2026
BALL, MELINDA LEIGH	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20217	02/09/2026
BAZAN, RICHARD EDWARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125534	02/09/2026
BLACK, MICHAEL BRIAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81928	02/09/2026
CAMILO-LOPEZ, GABRIEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106088	02/09/2026
CASKEY, WILLIAM MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	40483	02/09/2026
CHASON, MAX EVERETT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173290	02/09/2026
COLLINS, BRANSON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151296	02/09/2026
DORCIUS, DAPHNEY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168191	02/09/2026
DRISCOLL, DANNI LUTES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85254	02/09/2026
DUCLAS, REYNOLD JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106988	02/09/2026
ERNEY, AUSTIN	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19600	02/09/2026
EVANS, ADAM STUART	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125933	02/09/2026
FARINAS, VICENTE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154959	02/09/2026
FINKEL, STEPHANIE KATZ	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9341	02/09/2026
GRINBERG, ILYA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148804	02/09/2026
GRUNFELD, JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166706	02/09/2026
HAVERMAN, DAVID SAMUEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139215	02/09/2026
HYLTON, ANDRE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129697	02/09/2026
ILCHENKO, BORIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134009	02/09/2026
JAZBEH, BASEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140203	02/09/2026
LOWERY, DAVID ROBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147741	02/09/2026
MEZENTSEV, DMITRY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118112	02/09/2026
MILLER, BRIAN TODD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91782	02/09/2026
MITCHELL, ROBERT DONALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128592	02/09/2026
MOAYED, OMID GHAZI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145213	02/09/2026
MUNESSES, CLIFFORD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140178	02/09/2026
NYE, PHILLIP ALEX	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95624	02/09/2026
O'HALLORAN, ANDREW PAUL	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10026	02/09/2026
QUINONES, JOSEPH ALEXIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129701	02/09/2026
RUBIN, JONATHAN M	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66161	02/09/2026
SALVADOR, DAVID J MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69789	02/09/2026
SHEIKH, JANAID H	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15306	02/09/2026
THEILKEN, LUKE STEVEN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	170370	02/09/2026

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
THOMPSON, KEITH NELSON	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13560	02/09/2026
TRUOCCHIO, MATTHEW THOMAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165099	02/09/2026
VELIKOVICH, MILANA	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18735	02/09/2026
YUI, DAVID	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127300	02/09/2026

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.